## Complaints lodged against Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha and its founders:

Ms. Hiramoni Begum, wife of Mr. Seyed Ali Sardar of Nagarghata village under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, client of the Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a petition complaint (No. 104/09, dated 21 May 2009) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court of Satkhira under Sections 420, 406 and 114 of the Penal Code of 1860.

Mr. Nazrul Islam Sana, son of Mr. Mohiuddin Sana of Dhulihor village under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a petition complaint (No. 289/09) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court of Satkhira under Sections 420 and 406 of the Penal Code of 1860.

Ms. Azmira, daughter of Sheikh Rafiqul Islam, of Dhulihor village under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a petition complaint (No. 294/09) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court of Satkhira.

Mr. Shafiqul Islam, son of Mr. Kawsar Mollik of Dhulihor village under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a complaint (No. 1/09, dated 1 May 2009) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Satkhira Sadar police station of Satkhira under Sections 420, 406 and 465 of the Penal Code of 1860.

Mr. Kutub Uddin, son of Mr. Seyed Ali of Hadipur village under the Satkhira Sadar police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a General Diary (No. 501, dated 13 May 2009) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Satkhira Sadar police station of Satkhira.

Mr. Enayed Gazi, son of Mr. Ibrahim Gazi of Dhulihor village under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a complaint (No. 3/09, dated 13 April 2009) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Patkelghata police station under Sections 406 and 420 of the Penal Code of 1860.

Mr. Abdul Hannan Khan, son of Mr. Abdul Malek Khan of Maddhya Katia under the Patkelghata police station of Satkhira district, a client Jayoti Manob Kallyan Shangstha, lodged a complaint (No. 6/09, dated 22 April 2009) against Mr. Afaz Uddin Sardar and his associates of the NGO with the Patkelghata police station under the Women and Children Repression Prevention (Amendment) Act of 2003.